CH \$665.00 73705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		03/21/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	8585 N. STEMMONS FREEWAY SUITE 600N		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code: 75247			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73705177	A	
Serial Number:	73705178	AMBASSADOR LINE	
Serial Number:	73494596	COLOR MASTER	
Serial Number:	73434401	COLOR SENTRY	
Serial Number:	76480814	FASTRAK	
Serial Number:	76481843	FASTRAK	
Serial Number:	74009416	INVISI-STRIP	
Serial Number:	73815864	PRESTIGE SERIES	
Serial Number:	73105195	QUICK CLAIM	
Serial Number:	73803496	SAFEGUARD	
Serial Number:	74717757	SAFEGUARD	
Serial Number:	76523478	SAFEGUARD	
Serial Number:	73435661		
Serial Number:	73803291		
Serial Number:	76523267		
Serial Number:	76525619	SAFEGUARD	
Serial Number:	76487257	SAFEGUARD FASTRAK	
Serial Number:	76487258	SAFEGUARD FASTRAK	
Serial Number:	76167818	SAFEGUARD SECURE	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900444045 REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0735

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78948626	SAFEGUARD SECURE
Serial Number:	76367252	SAFEGUARD SECURE
Serial Number:	75594090	SAFEGUARD UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	75869436	SAFEGUARD UNIVERSITY LEARNING SHARING EX
Serial Number:	76414000	SAFEGUARDPLUS
Serial Number:	77944700	SAFE-TRAK
Serial Number:	73816024	SPRINT SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-36960
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Safeguard Business Systems, Inc. 2010) (EXECUTED) 230325919 1#page1.tif

source=Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Safeguard Business Systems, Inc. 2010) (EXECUTED) 230325919_1#page2.tif

source=Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Safeguard Business Systems, Inc. 2010) (EXECUTED) 230325919_1#page3.tif

source=Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Safeguard Business Systems, Inc. 2010) (EXECUTED) 230325919_1#page4.tif

source=Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Safeguard Business Systems, Inc. 2010) (EXECUTED) 230325919_1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (<u>"Release"</u>) is given on this 21st day of March 2018, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the <u>"Grantee"</u>), to SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. (the <u>"Grantor"</u>), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Grantee are parties to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated March 12, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of March 12, 2010 (the "Confirmatory Grant") in favor of the Grantee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Grantee, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all products and proceeds of such trademarks and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of such trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 15, 2010 at reel/frame 4167/0156;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement and the Confirmatory Grant (including all conditions for release), and the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby (i) terminates the Confirmatory Grant and releases any security interest, right or other interest it may have in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A, and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and (ii) agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Grantor, at Grantor's expense, any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and Grantor's (or their assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Grantee

By:

NYAMA .

Sanoon Equisi

Title

Greatic Birecter

Schedule A

(Attached)

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Trademark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date
Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.	A (and design)	73705177	11 Jan 1988	1533017	4 Apr 1989
Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.	AMBASSADOR LINE	73705178	11 Jan 1988	1511747	8 Nov 1988
Safeguard Business Systems	COLOR MASTER	73494596	13 Aug 1984	1334236	7 May 1985
Safeguard Business Systems	COLOR SENTRY	73434401	13 Jul 1983	1290978	21 Aug 1984
Safeguard Business Systems	FASTRAK	76480814	6 Jan 2003	2846173	25 May 2004
Safeguard Business Systems	FASTRAK (and design)	76481843	10 Jan 2003	2887268	21 Sep 2004
Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.	INVISI-STRIP	74009416	11 Dec 1989	1774666	1 Jun 1983
Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.	PRESTIGE SERIES	73815864	31 Jul 1989	1658948	1 Oct 1991
Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.	QUICK CLAIM	73105195	2 Nov 1976	1082475	17 Jan 1978
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD	73803496	30 May 1989	1581477	6 Feb 1990
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD	74717757	18 Aug 1995	1996883	27 Aug 1996
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD	76523478	18 Jun 2003	3261445	10 Jul 2007
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD (and design – Centurion Head Double)	73435661	22 Jul 1983	1286009	17 Jul 1984
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD (and design – Centurion Head Single)	73803291	30 May 1989	1600757	12 Jun 1990
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD (and design – Centurion Head Single)	76523267	18 Jun 2003	3139468	5 Sep 2006

Registered Owner	Trademark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD (and design)	76525619	18 Jun 2003	3127303	8 Aug 2006
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD FASTRAK	76487257	31 Jan 2003	2933693	15 Mar 2005
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD FASTRAK (and design)	76487258	31 Jan 2003	2933694	15 Mar 2005
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD SECURE	76167818	17 Nov 2000	2629167	1 Oct 2002
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD SECURE (and design)	78948626	9 Aug 2006	3600410	31 Mar 2009
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD SECURE (and design)	76367252	5 Feb 2002	2809146	27 Jan 2004
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD UNIVERSITY	75594090	23 Nov 1998	2399097	31 Oct 2000
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARD UNIVERSITY (and design)	75869436	8 Dec 1999	2406184	21 Nov 2000
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFEGUARDPLUS	76414000	29 May 2002	2723801	10 Jun 2003
Safeguard Business Systems	SAFE-TRAK	77944700	25 Feb 2010		
Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.	SPRINT SERIES	73816024	28 Jul 1989	1585650	6 Mar 1990

RECORDED: 03/23/2018